AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Hardin Co Child Nutrition Facility Contract For: General Change Order Number: 006
Construction

2514 Leitchfield Road Elizabethtown, Date: 6/12/2025 Date: 6/12/2025

KY 42701

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) ~ CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and

address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects Wehr Constructors, Inc.

65 W A Jenkins Rd, Elizabethtown, KY 301 E. Vine St. Lexington, KY 2517 Plantside Drive Louisville, KY 40299
42701 40507

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Gene Ray Electric Co, Inc.

304 Valley Creek Road Elizabethtown,

KY 42701

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon
adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

KU Power Plan Change - Reduced scope deduct

The original Contract Sum was $ 921,057.92
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 7,301.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 928,358.92
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 5,875.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 5 922,483.92

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the
Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been
agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the
Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

JRA Architects Wehr Constructors, Inc.

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONS CTiOEl MANAGER (Firm name)
_ D..Robert.Deal
St 27 %ﬁ% 2025.06.13 12:54:48-04'00" SIGNA'TUP& /
}M tf‘fﬂfr" v L ¢yf’ /7"“-1 S

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAMf Np TITEE
@

25

H

DATE: DATE:

Gene Ray Electric Co, Inc. Hardin County Board of Education

CONT! OR (Firm ¢) % OWNER (Firm name)
R e

SIGNATURE ¢ o SIGNATURE
;Jﬁ gj"*’f/-"’m P/ZJ% M e

PRINTED NAME AND TIT}.E / PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
& /1 5 2g
DATE: DATE:

AIA Document 6731 - 2013 (formerly G701™CMa - 1992), Copyright © 1932 and 2019. All rights ressrved. “The American Institute of
Arcnitects, ” Ame'_u:av Institute of Architects,” “AIA,” the AIA Logo, and “AIA Contract Documants” are trademarks of The American
Institute of Architects. This draft was produced at 16:57:55 £7 on 06/12/2025 under Order No.4104248701 which expires on 06/30/2025, is
not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To
report copyright violations, e-mail docinfolaiacontracts.com.

User Notaes: {3BIADAYF)




